TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Thank you for visiting the website owned and operated by JCFLETICS and Jeremiah Causby Enterprises, LLC, including jcfletics.com and related sites (collectively referred to herein as "this website").

These Terms and Conditions are subject to change by Jeremiah Causby, Jeremiah Causby Enterprises, LLC, and JCFLETICS (hereinafter "Company") at any time, without notice, by updating this posting.

These Terms and Conditions govern your use of this website. By accessing or using this website, you acknowledge and accept these terms and conditions. Your continued use of the website after any changes to the Terms and Conditions have been implemented constitutes your acceptance of the changes. Therefore, we encourage you to review these Terms each time you use the website.

1. ACCEPTANCE OF TERMS

By accessing, downloading, installing, or using this website, whether or not you register as a user ("User," "You," "Yourself," "Your"), you agree to be bound by these Terms, which you acknowledge that you have read and understood.

We reserve the right to change, modify, or alter these Terms at our sole discretion at any time. You must review these Terms regularly on the website to stay informed of any changes.

By purchasing or using any of our programs, products, or services, you agree to abide by these Terms, as well as our Privacy Policy and any other applicable terms and conditions. Accessing, purchasing, or using our programs, products, services, or materials in any manner constitutes use of the program, product, or service, and your agreement to be bound by these Terms.

All of our programs, products, services, and materials are intended for users who are eighteen (18) years of age or older. Any registration, use of, or access to our programs, products, services, or materials by anyone under the age of 18 is unauthorized, unlicensed, and violates these Terms. By accessing or using our programs, products, or services, you represent and warrant that you are at least 18 years old.

2. EARNINGS AND INCOME DISCLAIMER

JCFLETICS and Jeremiah Causby Enterprises, LLC cannot and do not make any guarantees about your ability to achieve results with our ideas, information, tools, or strategies. All products and services provided by our company are for educational and informational purposes only. Nothing on this page, any of our websites, or any of our content or materials guarantees results. We do not provide legal, medical, tax, or other professional advice.

This policy applies to all products and services sold through this site or any other sites owned by JCFLETICS and Jeremiah Causby Enterprises, LLC.

3. RETURNS, REFUNDS, AND CANCELLATIONS

Due to the nature of the content delivered, refunds will not be issued for our products and services unless your debit or credit card was charged more than once for the same product or service within the same account. We are not responsible for payments made multiple times by customers for the same product or service.

For monthly or yearly memberships, cancellation must be requested by providing at least three (3) days' email notice before the billing cycle's renewal date. If notice is given less than three (3) days before the anniversary of the creation of your account, your credit card may still be charged. You will not be entitled to a pro-rated refund for any portion of the payment period already billed.

If you are unclear about the refund or cancellation terms, contact us at info@jcfletics.com for clarification.

4. PAYMENTS AND PAYMENT PLANS

The investment for programs and products offered by JCFLETICS and Jeremiah Causby Enterprises, LLC varies. You agree to pay the full amount indicated at checkout. Your payment will be automatically processed at the time of sale. If you have questions about payment terms, please email info@jcfletics.com for further clarification. A receipt will be provided after purchase.

5. YOUR ACCOUNT

You agree to provide accurate and complete information when registering or using any services provided by JCFLETICS and Jeremiah Causby Enterprises, LLC. You agree to update your account information to keep it accurate and complete. We may store and use the information you provide for maintaining and billing fees to your account.

5.1 Access to Previous Purchases

After purchasing access to our programs or services, you may download any previously acquired materials (when available) onto a device. Some materials may no longer be available for download after a certain period, and the Company has no liability for such loss of access.

You are responsible for safeguarding any downloaded materials and ensuring that they are not lost, destroyed, or damaged. For "lifetime access" purchases, the lifetime of the offer is based on the lifespan in which the product is available for sale.

6. DATA POLICY & SAFETY

We represent that any personal data collected is processed according to applicable laws. For details on how we collect, store, process, and protect personal data, please review our Privacy Policy.

We may collect user data ranging from personal details to data collected from social networks to track the results of advertisements. Examples of data we may collect include personal pictures, user demographics, and email addresses. We do not share email addresses with third parties without consent.

7. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

All content and materials available on this website, including those owned by JCFLETICS and Jeremiah Causby Enterprises, LLC, are protected by copyright, trademark, and other proprietary rights. You agree not to modify, distribute, copy, reproduce, or create derivative works from our materials without prior written permission.

Our Limited License to You:

You are granted a revocable, non-transferable license for personal, non-commercial use only. You may download or print one copy of individual pages for your personal, non-commercial use, provided you give full attribution and keep all copyright and proprietary notices intact.

If you would like to use any content for business purposes or share it with others, you must receive written permission from us in advance. Unauthorized use of our content is considered a violation of these Terms.

Request for Permission to Use Content:

To request written permission for the use of our content, please contact us at info@jcfletics.com.

CONTACT US

For any questions or comments regarding these Terms of Agreement, please contact us:

Jeremiah Causby Enterprises, LLC JCFLETICS 2330 Scenic Hwy S Snellville, GA 30078 Email: info@jcfletics.com

Eman. mo@jeneties.com

Effective Date: January 2024